Federal Fiscal Year 2023 STBG Funding Awards

Past Award

Primary Sponsor Project Title Termini Description Request Score  Award Amount

Roadway Projects

Amount

NE Delaware Avenue Widening - NE 5th

Ankeny Street to NE 18th Street NE 5th Street to NE 18th Street $2,000,000 60 $1,000,000
Carlisle Scotch Ridge Road Improvements Bellflower Drive to Highway 5 $1,437,000 $500,000 40 $400,000
Clive US 6 & NW 128th St Intersection US 6 (Hickman Rd) & NW 128th St $1,000,000 37 $700,000
Improvements
Des Moines Southeast Connector SE 30th Street to US 65 $7,900,000 $4,000,000 33 $3,000,000
. NW 62nd Ave south to 1000 feet
Johnston NW 100th Street Reconstruction north of the NW 54th Avenue. $2,500,000 50 $750,000
Norwalk 1A 2'8 & Beardsley Street Improvements [IA 28 (Sunset Drive) & Beardsley $1,100,000 50 $700,000
Project Street
Norwalk 1A 2'8 & North Avenue Improvements  [IA 28 (Sunset Drive) & North $1,100,000 30
Project Avenue
Fi NE 54 A to 2600 feet
Polk County NE 22nd Street Widening Project rom venue to ee $950,000 $950,000 31 $800,000
north of NE 58 Avenue
West Des Moines 8th Street improvements 1-235 South Ramp to Clegg Road $1,500,000 60 $1,000,000

Maintenance/System Optimization Projects

Walnut Street Des Moines River Bridge

Des Moines Grand Avenue Pavement Rehabilitation |MLK Jr. Bridge to 28th Street $500,000 48

Des Moines Intelligent Transportation Systems Citywide $500,000 1,000,000 58 $500,000
Upgrade

Windsor Heights University Avenue Improvements 63rd Street to 73rd Street $231,000 $2,000,000 65 $500,000

Bridge Program Projects

50th Avenue

Transit Projects

Des Moines Water St. to E. 1st St. $2,400,000 37 $1,400,000
Replacement
Bridge No. 2444 Repl ton NW |One mile north of NW 70th

Polk County ridge Mo eplacement on ne mile north o $900,000, 34 $600,000
86th Street Avenue

Polk County Bridge No. 6680 Replacement on NE 1)1 ¢t west of NE 88 t. 450,000 37 $300,000

DART DART Replacement Buses Des Moines Region - $1,440,000 $1,400,000

Other/Planning Studies

West Des Moines University Avenue Corridor Master Plan $100,000 N/A $100,000

MPO TMA Program $95,000 N/A $95,000

$23,535,000

$13,245,000




Federal Fiscal Year 2023 STBG Set-Aside Funding Awards

. . . - " Past Awarded
Primary Sponsor Project Title Termini Description Request Score  Award Amount

Amount

Bicyle/Pedestrian Projects

Across SW State Street (Highway
Oralabor Gateway Trail - SW State Street|415) on the south side of the

Ank 450,000  N/A 300,000
nkeny Overpass intersection with SW Oralabor $ / 5
Road.
Und der HWY 65 f
Bondurant US65 Underpass e rom $650,000 $600,000  N/A $379,000

Grant Street to NE 70th Avenue

Easter Lake Spine Trail at E. Army
Des Moines Carlisle Trail Connection Post Road to Des Moines municipal $400,000 $800,000 N/A $500,000
boundary at SE 38th Street

Total $1,850,000 $1,179,000





